I
"HE %& ()
C  *0)

(G

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com


http://www.docudesk.com

0-1

2%

% 4" 5

= et B

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered ::

hitp:/mww.docudesk.com




Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



FTXV ONIMS H1Im SsT3a0n

SFTIXV-H HLUIM ST3a0WN

Y004 S1dvd
VS-YI-HE-d/UI-HE

~d

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



WARRANTY

FESCO WARRANTS ITS PRODUCTS TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND
WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF (6) SIX MONTHS FROM DATE OF FIRST USE BY
THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER AT RETAIL, UNDER NORMAL USE AND SERVICE.

DEFECTIVE PARTS MUST BE RETURNED TO FESCO AT OWNER’S EXPENSE FOR
INSPECTION. THE OBLIGATION OF FESCO UNDER THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE
LIMITED TO SHIPMENT, TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER AT RETAIL, OF THE PART -
OR PARTS OF SUCH “FESCO” EQUIPMENT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE PART OR
PARTS ACKNOWLEDGED BY FESCO TO BE DEFECTIVE IN MATERIAL OR
WORKMANSHIP, AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY INSTALLATION OR

" TRANSPORTATION COSTS. NO WARRANTY IS MADE WITH RESPECT TO ITEMS
MADE BY OTHERS, SINCE THEIR RESPECTIVE MAKERS WARRANT SUCH ITEMS.

NO LIABILITY IS ASSUMED FOR EXPENSES OR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM
MALFUNCTION OR INTERRUPTION IN OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED
ORIMPLIED, AND OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON THE PART OF FESCO,
AND IT NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT
ANY OTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH WORKMANSHIP
OR MATERIAL OF EQUIPMENT BEARING ITS TRADEMARKS, OR ANY PART
THEREOF. '

THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY “FESCO” EQUIPMENT OR ANY PART
THEREOF, WHICH HAS BEEN DAMAGED IN ANY ACCIDENT, OR BY FIRE, FLOOD,
ACT OF GOD, ABUSED OR MISUSED, OR WHICH HAS BEEN ALTERED ELSEWHERE
THAN AT THE PLACE OF MANUFACTURE, OR IN WHICH THE ORIGINAL
PURCHASER THEREOF AT RETAIL, HAS USED OR BEEN ALLOWED TO BE USED,
PARTS NOT MADE OR SUPPLIED BY FESCO.

FESCO RESERVES THE RIGHT AT ANY TIME TO MAKE CHANGES IN THE DESIGN,
MATERIALS, AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS OF EQUIPMENT BEARING ITS TRADE-
MARK, AND/OR ACCESSORIES THEREOF, WITHOUT THEREBY BECOMING LIABLE
TO MAKE SIMILAR CHANGES IN EQUIPMENT BEARING ITS TRADE-MARK, AND/OR
ACCESSORIES THEREOF, PREVIOUSLY MANUFACTURED.

FESCO
" DIVISION OF MATHIS PLOW COMPANY, INC.
P. 0. BOX 1277
STARKVILLE, MS 39760
(662) 323-5600

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



MATHIS FIRE LINE PLOW

PARTS BOOK
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. REQUIRED
1 P-SH-OH ROD/ COULPING
e -
1 LW062 LOCK WASHER
e Homm
2 P-7H HITCH HOUSING (WELD ON)
3 P-789H i FRONT END (6 BOLT)
T SR
4 NC075250 BOLT (ADD 2 FOR P-789HD)
4 LNO75 LOCK NUT (ADD 2 FOR P-789HD)
5 P-15 COULTER 30” =
5 P11 COULTER 24” i
6  |p-sA 'COULTER ASSEMBLY -
T S -
7 FW062 FLAT WASHER
7 LW062 LOCK WASHER
. B T
- —— T
8 NC075400GRS BOLT GR 8
8 LWO075 LOCK WASHER I | ]
8 NCO75 NUT -
9 P-24L DISC BLADE 28"
1T s
9 |Hs01520 DISC BLADE 26”
10 |PB062250 PLOW BOLT
"""""""""" 10 |Lwos2 LOCK WASHER
10 NC062 ~xwor | e
T T ) —

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com

021902



MATHIS FIRE LINE PLOW

PARTS BOOK
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. REQUIRED
11 P-67SAR R/H WING 1
12 P-35A TIRE & RIM ASSY. (40 X 14) 2
12 [p3sB TIRE & RIM ASSY. (34X99) | T _
b T - -
14 |NC075750 BOLT s
___________________ — TS :
T e _ i 3
15 |P-31RA R/H WHEEL HUB ASSY. 1
15 [P31LA L/H WHEEL HUB ASSY. 1
16 |p-37888 R/H LUG NUT 5 i
16 |Pp-37889 L/H LUG NUT 5
""" 17 |P-8000C DISC BOX ASSY. (LESS BLADE) - 2
e e —
18 |NC100450 BOLT (P-8000C) 4
18 |NC100550 BOLT (P-8000) 4
18 [Lw100 LOCK WASHER (P-8000) 8
18 NC100 NUT (P-8000)
18 |NC100450 BOLT (P-7370L) 4
18 [Lwioo LOCK WASHER (P-7370L) 4
""""""""""" 18 |ncioo NUT (P-7370L) 4
19 CK038300 COTTER KEY 2
20 |S501804H | TOP CYLINDER PIN T E
21 PMC-5616 HYD. CYLINDER ( 4" BORE X 16" STROKE) | 1
"""""" 21 |HMC9916  |HYD.CYLINDER (5" BORE X 16” STROKE) 1
22 |H501208 BOTTOM CYLINDER PIN (PMC-5616) 1
2 |p3028 BOTTOM CYLINDER PIN (HMC-9916) 1 |
23 |PMC4 QUICK DISCONNECT 2
T .

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com




~ P-8000HC 4-Hole Disc Box Assembly . -

P-8600HCG Guarded Disc Box (for RBH Plows only)

tem # Part # Description

*01 P-8000 Disc Box (4-Hole)

02 P-7374H Disc Hub

03 P-38777 Seal

04 P-47620 Race

05 P-47686 Bearing

06 P-453X Race

07 P-462 Bearing

08 FW175 1 3/4” Flatwasher

09 NF175S 13/4” Slotted Nut

10 LN175 1 3/4” Locknut

11 CK025300 Coter Key

12 P-10 Cap

13 NC039075 3/87x 3/4” Bolts

15 LWO038 Lockwasher

14 GF312 Grease Fitting
* 4-Hole Disc Box Castings includes Races when crdered
The quantity required for the above parts is 1 per item #
except item # 13 and the quantity required is 4

i

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



8183

ITEM
NO.,
01
02

04

05
*086
*07
*08
*09
=10
1L
*12
*13

* Item Numbers 06-13 make u
be purchased in Kit Form.

PART
NO.

011100072
061900036
071900019
081900019
220000212
230001400
240004008
230000342
240000026
240000329
240005342
240005329
250001329

PMC-56156
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 4xI¢

DESCRIPTION

Piston Rod

Butt & Tube Assy.
Piston
Gland

Locknut 14"
Snap Ring
Piston Ring
O-Ring
C-Ring
O-Ring
BU-Washer
BU-Washer
Wiper

D PMCK-5600 Repair Kit.

QUANTITY

REQUIRED

Ll R e ST ) I

Items nust

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



8183

P-5A COULTER ASSEMBLY (LESS ELADE)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
_NO. T O s REQUIRED
01 EF-5H Coulter Hub |
02 P-6 Coulter Flange 1
03 P-3 Seal Retainer 2
04 P-23755 Seal 2
05 P-453X Race 2
ne P-462 Bearing 2
07 P-354-3a Race 2
08 P=355 Bearing 2
09 P-4 Coulter Boxes 2
10 FW150 Flatwasher 1%" 2
il NF150S Slotted Nut 1%" 2
12 CK025300 Cotter Key 2
13 P-10 Cap 2
14 NC038075 Bolts 3/8" ¥ 3/ 4" 8
14 LWO38 Lockwashers 8
15 NC062250 Bolts 5/8" x 2% 5
kS5 LNOG2 Lock HNut 5
15 GF312 Grease Fitting Z
©9) Cs

o Lo o/lllls

S

@)

3,
= ®
e

i
o
ST AN
s /A 7 /W/ %
[ l i
\1 . ; . ::a. ‘ \
/ Al g ; gESN

ddd 6

Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



Document Produced by deskPDF Unregistered :: hitp://mww.docudesk.com



